price of $140,528.00. A sample levy fee schedule and copies of the bids will be presented at the 
Annual General Meeting. 

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a% Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox, that a one time Special Levy of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand, Five 
Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($150,530.00) be assessed each strata lot based on unit 
entitlement to cover such costs and that this payment will be due and payable on the date this 
motion is passed. 
Cost Breakdown: 

• Mack Kirk Roofing- $140,527.80 
• Inter-Provincial Roof Consultants - $5,617.50

[...]

It was Moved (S/L#21) and Seconded (S/L#18) to amend% Vote Resolution #2, as below. 
Yes = 16 No = 0 Motion Carried 

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a% Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox, that a one time Special Levy of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand, Five 
Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($150,530.00) be assessed each strata lot based on unit 
entitlement to cover such costs and that this payment will be due and payable on the date this 
motion is passed with the option to pay (without penalty) in one equal installment on September 
21, 2008. Any surplus exceeding ($100.00) per strata lot from the Special Levy will be returned